
Medway Yacht Club Cruiser Spring Series 

Medway YC 

Results are Final as of 19/05/19 

IRC1 Fleet 

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Race 1 
13/04/19 

10.00 

Race 2 
28/04/19 

10.00 

Race 3 
12/05/19   

Race 4 
19/05/19   

Total Nett 

1st IRC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 
33.7 

GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.948   3.0 1.0 2.0 RDGa 2.0 8.0 8.0 

2nd IRC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-
Simpson 

0.963   2.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 8.0 8.0 

3rd IRC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 
9746R 

Tim French & Syndicate 0.925   1.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 10.0 10.0 

4th IRC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.172   4.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 12.0 12.0 

5th IRC1 L'autre 
Femme 

J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 1.001   5.0 8.0 RET 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 29.0 29.0 

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r1irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r2irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r3irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r4irc1


Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Race 1 
13/04/19 

10.00 

Race 2 
28/04/19 

10.00 

Race 3 
12/05/19   

Race 4 
19/05/19   

Total Nett 

6th IRC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing     8.0 DNC 8.0 DNS 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 32.0 32.0 

6th IRC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 
40.7 

GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.039   8.0 RET 8.0 DNS 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 32.0 32.0 

NHC1 Fleet 

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Race 1 
13/04/19 

10.00 

Race 2 
28/04/19 

10.00 

Race 3 
12/05/19   

Race 4 
19/05/19   

Total Nett 

1st NHC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-
Simpson 

0.972 0.988 1.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 8.0 8.0 

2nd NHC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.982 0.981 3.0 2.0 2.3 RDGa 2.0 9.3 9.3 

3rd NHC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.131 1.144 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 12.0 12.0 

4th NHC1 Muscrat 
Ramble 

Beneteau 
32s5 

GBR 9962 Bob Turk 0.919 0.860 2.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 14.0 14.0 

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r1irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r2irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r3irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r4irc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r1nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r2nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r3nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r4nhc1


Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Race 1 
13/04/19 

10.00 

Race 2 
28/04/19 

10.00 

Race 3 
12/05/19   

Race 4 
19/05/19   

Total Nett 

5th NHC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 
9746R 

Tim French & Syndicate 0.934 0.966 4.0 4.0 2.0 5.0 15.0 15.0 

6th NHC1 Sulis Delher 35 
CWS 

GBR 7680 Roger & Julie Griffths 0.958 0.941 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 4.0 12.0 DNC 40.0 40.0 

7th NHC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 
9407T 

R & J Stevens 0.987 0.970 6.0 12.0 RET 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 42.0 42.0 

8th NHC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 
9043T 

Stephen Hendry 1.058 1.054 12.0 RET 12.0 DNS 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 48.0 48.0 

8th NHC1 Basha Beneteau 
35s5 

K 3285T Tony Rix 0.932 0.932 12.0 OCS 12.0 DNS 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 48.0 48.0 

8th NHC1 Freya Bavaria 34 GBR 
4397L 

Steve Smith 0.940 0.918 12.0 RET 12.0 DNS 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 48.0 48.0 

8th NHC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing 0.897 0.863 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNS 12.0 DNC 12.0 DNC 48.0 48.0 

NHC2 Fleet 

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r1nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r2nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r3nhc1
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r4nhc1


Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Race 1 
13/04/19 10.00 

Race 2 
28/04/19 10.00 

Race 3 
12/05/19   

Race 4 
19/05/19   

Total Nett 

1st NHC2 Petite Fluer Ecume De Mer Prototype 6500 Nigel Miller 0.811 0.831 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 

2nd NHC2 Suntrek GK24 No Spin 263 Roger Vine 0.831 0.831 3.0 DNS 3.0 DNS 2.0 2.0 10.0 10.0 

Race 1 - IRC1 Fleet - 13/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 IRC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.925   10.00.00 12.47.14 2.47.14 2.34.41 0.00.00 1.0 

2 IRC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.963   10.00.00 12.43.46 2.43.46 2.37.42 0.03.08 2.0 

3 IRC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.948   10.00.00 12.46.58 2.46.58 2.38.17 0.03.47 3.0 

4 IRC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.172   10.00.00 12.27.21 2.27.21 2.52.42 0.15.22 4.0 

5 IRC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 1.001   10.00.00 12.58.54 2.58.54 2.59.05 0.24.22 5.0 

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r1nhc2
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r2nhc2
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r3nhc2
https://www.sailwave.com/results/Medway%20YC%20Cruiser%20Spring%20Series%20R4.htm#r4nhc2


Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

6 IRC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing         DNC     8.0 

6 IRC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.039       RET     8.0 

Race 2 - IRC1 Fleet - 28/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 IRC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.948   10.00.00 13.42.48 3.42.48 3.31.13 0.00.00 1.0 

2 IRC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.963   10.00.00 13.43.04 3.43.04 3.34.49 0.03.44 2.0 

3 IRC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.925   10.00.00 13.52.23 3.52.23 3.34.57 0.04.03 3.0 

4 IRC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.172   10.00.00 13.11.53 3.11.53 3.44.53 0.11.40 4.0 

5 IRC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 1.001       RET     8.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

5 IRC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing         DNS     8.0 

5 IRC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.039       DNS     8.0 

Race 3 - IRC1 Fleet - 12/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 IRC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.963   10.00.00 12.30.47 2.30.47 2.25.12 0.00.00 1.0 

2 IRC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.948       RDGa     2.0 

2 IRC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.925   10.00.00 12.42.10 2.42.10 2.30.00 0.05.11 2.0 

4 IRC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.172   10.00.00 12.28.03 2.28.03 2.53.31 0.24.09 3.0 

5 IRC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 1.001       DNC     8.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

5 IRC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing         DNC     8.0 

5 IRC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.039       DNC     8.0 

Race 4 - IRC1 Fleet - 19/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 IRC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.172   10.00.00 11.32.40 1.32.40 1.48.36 0.00.00 1.0 

2 IRC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.948   10.00.00 12.09.50 2.09.50 2.03.05 0.15.16 2.0 

3 IRC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.963   10.00.00 12.11.14 2.11.14 2.06.23 0.18.27 3.0 

4 IRC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.925   10.00.00 12.21.03 2.21.03 2.10.28 0.23.38 4.0 

5 IRC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 1.001       DNC     8.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

5 IRC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing         DNC     8.0 

5 IRC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.039       DNC     8.0 

Race 1 - NHC1 Fleet - 13/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.980 0.988 10.00.00 12.43.46 2.43.46 2.40.29 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC1 Muscrat Ramble Beneteau 32s5 GBR 9962 Bob Turk 0.873 0.860 10.00.00 13.04.51 3.04.51 2.41.22 0.01.01 2.0 

3 NHC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.982 0.981 10.00.00 12.46.58 2.46.58 2.43.58 0.03.32 3.0 

4 NHC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.983 0.966 10.00.00 12.47.14 2.47.14 2.44.23 0.03.58 4.0 

5 NHC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.131 1.144 10.00.00 12.27.21 2.27.21 2.46.39 0.05.27 5.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

6 NHC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 0.973 0.970 10.00.00 12.58.54 2.58.54 2.54.04 0.13.57 6.0 

7 NHC1 Sulis Delher 35 CWS GBR 7680 Roger & Julie Griffths 0.941 0.941     DNC     12.0 

7 NHC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.054 1.054     RET     12.0 

7 NHC1 Basha Beneteau 35s5 K 3285T Tony Rix 0.932 0.932     OCS     12.0 

7 NHC1 Freya Bavaria 34 GBR 4397L Steve Smith 0.918 0.918     RET     12.0 

7 NHC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing 0.863 0.863     DNC     12.0 

Race 2 - NHC1 Fleet - 28/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.128 1.144 10.00.00 13.11.53 3.11.53 3.36.27 0.00.00 1.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

2 NHC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.982 0.981 10.00.00 13.42.48 3.42.48 3.38.47 0.02.23 2.0 

3 NHC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.986 0.988 10.00.00 13.43.04 3.43.04 3.39.57 0.03.33 3.0 

4 NHC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.983 0.966 10.00.00 13.52.23 3.52.23 3.48.26 0.12.12 4.0 

5 NHC1 Muscrat Ramble Beneteau 32s5 GBR 9962 Bob Turk 0.877 0.860 10.00.00 14.20.57 4.20.57 3.48.51 0.14.09 5.0 

6 NHC1 Sulis Delher 35 CWS GBR 7680 Roger & Julie Griffths 0.941 0.941     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 0.970 0.970     RET     12.0 

6 NHC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.054 1.054     DNS     12.0 

6 NHC1 Basha Beneteau 35s5 K 3285T Tony Rix 0.932 0.932     DNS     12.0 

6 NHC1 Freya Bavaria 34 GBR 4397L Steve Smith 0.918 0.918     DNS     12.0 

6 NHC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing 0.863 0.863     DNS     12.0 



Race 3 - NHC1 Fleet - 12/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.982 0.988 10.00.00 12.30.47 2.30.47 2.28.04 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.978 0.966 10.00.00 12.42.10 2.42.10 2.38.36 0.10.46 2.0 

3 NHC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.979 0.981     RDGa     2.3 

4 NHC1 Muscrat Ramble Beneteau 32s5 GBR 9962 Bob Turk 0.872 0.860 10.00.00 13.05.24 3.05.24 2.41.40 0.15.36 3.0 

5 NHC1 Sulis Delher 35 CWS GBR 7680 Roger & Julie Griffths 0.941 0.941 10.00.00 12.52.23 2.52.23 2.42.13 0.15.02 4.0 

6 NHC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.127 1.144 10.00.00 12.28.03 2.28.03 2.46.51 0.16.40 5.0 

7 NHC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 0.970 0.970     DNC     12.0 

7 NHC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.054 1.054     DNC     12.0 

7 NHC1 Basha Beneteau 35s5 K 3285T Tony Rix 0.932 0.932     DNC     12.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

7 NHC1 Freya Bavaria 34 GBR 4397L Steve Smith 0.918 0.918     DNC     12.0 

7 NHC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing 0.863 0.863     DNC     12.0 

Race 4 - NHC1 Fleet - 19/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC1 Mercury Club Swan 42 GBR 962R Ross Eldred 1.124 1.144 10.00.00 11.32.40 1.32.40 1.44.09 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC1 Ghost Train Beneteau 33.7 GBR 1337 Joe & Vanessa Boltan 0.979 0.981 10.00.00 12.09.50 2.09.50 2.07.06 0.23.27 2.0 

3 NHC1 Reefer x X99 GER 4228 Aaron & Paul Goodman-Simpson 0.994 0.988 10.00.00 12.11.14 2.11.14 2.10.27 0.26.27 3.0 

4 NHC1 Muscrat Ramble Beneteau 32s5 GBR 9962 Bob Turk 0.872 0.860 10.00.00 12.34.56 2.34.56 2.15.06 0.35.29 4.0 

5 NHC1 Zephyros Delher 34 GBR 9746R Tim French & Syndicate 0.983 0.966 10.00.00 12.21.03 2.21.03 2.18.39 0.35.05 5.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

6 NHC1 Sulis Delher 35 CWS GBR 7680 Roger & Julie Griffths 0.941 0.941     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 L'autre Femme J/105 GBR 9407T R & J Stevens 0.970 0.970     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 Flying Fish Beneteau 40.7 GBR 9043T Stephen Hendry 1.054 1.054     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 Basha Beneteau 35s5 K 3285T Tony Rix 0.932 0.932     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 Freya Bavaria 34 GBR 4397L Steve Smith 0.918 0.918     DNC     12.0 

6 NHC1 Javilin Impala 28 IB GBR 9505 Elite Sailing 0.863 0.863     DNC     12.0 

Race 1 - NHC2 Fleet - 13/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC2 Petite Fluer Ecume De Mer Prototype 6500 Nigel Miller 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 12.30.47 2.30.47 2.05.18 0.00.00 1.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

2 NHC2 Suntrek GK24 No Spin 263 Roger Vine 0.831 0.831     DNS     3.0 

Race 2 - NHC2 Fleet - 28/04/19 at 10.00 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC2 Petite Fluer Ecume De Mer Prototype 6500 Nigel Miller 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 13.33.24 3.33.24 2.57.20 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC2 Suntrek GK24 No Spin 263 Roger Vine 0.831 0.831     DNS     3.0 

Race 3 - NHC2 Fleet - 12/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC2 Petite Fluer Ecume De Mer Prototype 6500 Nigel Miller 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 13.16.21 3.16.21 2.43.10 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC2 Suntrek GK24 No Spin 263 Roger Vine 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 13.29.51 3.29.51 2.54.23 0.13.30 2.0 



Race 4 - NHC2 Fleet - 19/05/19 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName NHC1 NewRating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points 

1 NHC2 Petite Fluer Ecume De Mer Prototype 6500 Nigel Miller 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 12.44.13 2.44.13 2.16.28 0.00.00 1.0 

2 NHC2 Suntrek GK24 No Spin 263 Roger Vine 0.831 0.831 10.00.00 12.48.40 2.48.40 2.20.10 0.04.27 2.0 
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